



Bid Abstract

Project: **Tara Hills Full Trash Capture**
 County No.: **7517-6W7079**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, May 3, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 4/27/22**
 MSM Goal: **22%**

Name of Bidder:	W R Forde Associates, Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000048412
Business Address:	984 Hensley Street Richmond, CA 94801
Mailing Address:	same
Business Phone:	(510) 215-9338
Fax No.:	(510) 215-9867
Email Address:	bids@wrforde.net
Contact:	Donald J Russell

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
4	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SubTotal					\$50,500.00		\$190,000.00

Site 1 - Tara Hills Drive at Flannery Road

5	TRENCH SHORING AND PROTECTION	LS	1.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	TEMPORARY WATER DIVERSION AND DEWATERING	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9	TEMPORARY STORMWATER DIVERSION DEWATERING SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	42.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00
11	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	365.00	\$150.00	\$54,750.00	\$150.00	\$54,750.00
12	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	227.00	\$120.00	\$27,240.00	\$150.00	\$34,050.00
13	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	114.00	\$120.00	\$13,680.00	\$100.00	\$11,400.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	22.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
15	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
16	TRASH TREATMENT CONTROL DEVICE	EA	1.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
17	PLACE TRASH TREATMENT CONTROL DEVICE	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
18	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	27.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39A)	LF	40.00	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	152.00	\$12.00	\$1,824.00	\$15.00	\$2,280.00
SubTotal					\$752,254.00		\$677,730.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Tara Hills Full Trash Capture**
 County No.: **7517-6W7079**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, May 3, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 4/27/22**
 MSM Goal: **22%**

Name of Bidder:	W R Forde Associates, Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000048412
Business Address:	984 Hensley Street Richmond, CA 94801
Mailing Address:	same
Business Phone:	(510) 215-9338
Fax No.:	(510) 215-9867
Email Address:	bids@wrforde.net
Contact:	Donald J Russell

				Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder	
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount

Site 2 - Tara Hills Drive at Magee Road

21	TRENCH SHORING AND PROTECTION	LS	1.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
23	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
24	TEMPORARY WATER DIVERSION AND DEWATERING	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
25	TEMPORARY STORMWATER DIVERSION DEWATERING SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
26	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
27	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	245.00	\$150.00	\$36,750.00	\$200.00	\$49,000.00
28	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	201.00	\$120.00	\$24,120.00	\$200.00	\$40,200.00
29	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	53.00	\$120.00	\$6,360.00	\$150.00	\$7,950.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	13.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
31	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	14.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
32	TRASH TREATMENT CONTROL DEVICE	EA	1.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
33	PLACE TRASH TREATMENT CONTROL DEVICE	EA	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
34	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE G INLET ON TYP II MANHOLE BASE)	EA	1.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
35	3" SIDEWALK CROSS DRAIN	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
36	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	18.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
37	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	22.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00
38	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	80.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
39	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (DETAIL 2)	LF	40.00	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
SubTotal					\$636,290.00		\$656,550.00

Site 3 - Shamrock Drive

40	TRENCH SHORING AND PROTECTION	LS	1.00	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
41	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
42	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
43	TEMPORARY WATER DIVERSION AND DEWATERING	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Tara Hills Full Trash Capture**
 County No.: **7517-6W7079**
 Federal No.: **n/a**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, May 3, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 4/27/22**
 MSM Goal: **22%**

Name of Bidder:	W R Forde Associates, Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000048412
Business Address:	984 Hensley Street Richmond, CA 94801
Mailing Address:	same
Business Phone:	(510) 215-9338
Fax No.:	(510) 215-9867
Email Address:	bids@wrforde.net
Contact:	Donald J Russell

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
44	TEMPORARY STORMWATER DIVERSION DEWATERING SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
45	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	34.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00
46	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	185.00	\$150.00	\$27,750.00	\$200.00	\$37,000.00
47	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	131.00	\$120.00	\$15,720.00	\$200.00	\$26,200.00
48	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (TON)	TON	50.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
49	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	14.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
50	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	13.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$325.00
51	TRASH TREATMENT CONTROL DEVICE	EA	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
52	PLACE TRASH TREATMENT CONTROL DEVICE	EA	1.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
53	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	29.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00
54	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	41.00	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00
55	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	164.00	\$50.00	\$8,200.00	\$15.00	\$2,460.00
56	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	40.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
SubTotal					\$608,890.00		\$635,685.00
TOTALS:					\$2,047,934.00		\$2,159,965.00